

## Adapteo Corporation: SHARE REPURCHASE 29.5.2020

Adapteo Corporation	ANNOUNCEMEN	Г	29.5.2020
Adapteo Corporation: SHARE REPURCHASE 29.5.2020			
In the Stockholm Stock Exchange			
Trade date Bourse trade Share Amount Average price/ share Total cost	29.5.2020 Buy ADAPT 10 000 77,9833 779 833,00	Shares SEK SEK	
Adapteo Corporation now holds a total of 18 693 shares including the shares repurchased on 29.5.2020			
On behalf of Adapteo Corporation			
Nordea Bank Oyj			
Janne Sarvikivi	Sami Huttunen		
For more information, please contact: Erik Skånsberg, CFO, tel. +46 70 264 70 35 erik.skansberg@adapteo.com www.adapteogroup.com			

## For additional information, please contact

Erik Skånsberg, CFO, +46 70 264 70 35, erik.skansberg@adapteo.com

## Adapteo in brief

Adapteo is a leading flexible real estate provider in Northern Europe. We build, rent out and sell adaptable buildings for schools, daycare centres, care, offices, accommodation and events. We know that our society will go through an immense change in the years to come. Whatever the future brings, we believe that adaptability is the best solution. With our buildings, we can transform, repurpose, scale up and scale down in a matter of weeks by using a modular and circular building concept. Our buildings can be used for a few days or indefinitely, always optimised for current needs. That is how we build adaptable societies. Adapteo is listed on Nasdaq Stockholm and operates in Sweden, Finland, Norway, Denmark and Germany. In 2019, Adapteo's Net sales were EUR 216 million.

www.adapteogroup.com